LEGAL NOTICE.

LIABILITY. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

- 1. The Company shall take care of providing a possibility for the USER to normally use the Services, but it does not have an obligation and does not guarantee that the Services provided shall satisfy the requirements of the USER or that they shall be continuous, timely or secure. By accepting the present General Terms and Conditions, the USER declares that the Services provided shall be entirely at his/her own risk and the parties agree that the Company shall not be held liable for damages eventually caused to the USER while using the services provided, unless they have been caused intentionally by the Company or in case of gross negligence.
- 2. The Company shall not be liable for the User Content or for the activity of the USER in relation to the use of the Services. In addition, the Company shall not be held liable for damages caused to other USERS upon the access to or use of content that has been provided to them by the USER or that has become available via the eCasting.me Website.
- 3. The Company shall no be liable for the availability and quality of goods and the content of services brought to the attention of the USER by publication on the Website of electronic links, advertising banners and notices for the sale of goods and provision of services by third parties and/or by attaching such to the text of the commercial messages sent to him/her to the electronic mailbox address specified by him/her. As far as the activities of such third parties are not under the control of the Company, the latter shall not be held liable for any breach caused by the said third parties or for the arising, guaranteeing, fulfilment, change and termination of obligations assumed with respect to the goods and services offered by the third parties, nor shall it be held liable for damages and benefits lost resulting from these relations.
- 4. The Company shall not be held liable for failure to provide the services upon the occurrence of circumstances beyond its control in case of force majeure, accidental events, problems in the Internet global network and in the provision of services beyond the control of the Company, problems that are due to the USER's equipment, as well as in cases of unauthorised access or intervention by third parties in the operation of the information system or the Company servers.
- 5. The Company shall not be held liable for damages caused to the software, hardware or facilities of the USER, or for a data loss resulting from the loading, searching or using in anyway of materials or resources via the services provided.
- 6. The Company shall not bear liability to the USER and third parties for damages suffered and benefits lost due to termination, suspension, change or restriction of the services, due to the deletion, modification, loss, inauthenticity, inaccuracy or incompletion of notices, materials or information which have been used, saved or become available via the eCasting.me Website.
- 7. The parties accept that the Company does not bear liability for failure to provide the Services or for providing them with worsened quality as a result of tests made on the part of the Company for the purpose of inspecting the equipment, links, networks etc., or tests intended for improvement or optimisation of the Services provided.
- 8. By the acceptance of these General Terms and Conditions, the USER declares that he/she is aware of the possibility for eventual disruptions in the provision of the service due to technical problems in the Company equipment.

- 9. The Company shall not be held liable for a person whose personal data have been used by another person for using the Services provided by the Company, regardless of whether the person has given his/her consent or not.
- 10. The Company shall not be held liable for the content of web pages reached via the links published on this page, nor shall it be held liable for material and moral damages for the Users or for third parties, ensuing from the use of the links published on eCasting.me Website.

This Legal Notice is an integral part of the eCasting's Terms and Conditions.

eCasting Ltd. All rights reserved